

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement: SE 14th (SE 12th) Street Water Main

Project: 09WT000014(301)

PEC Project No: 35-9245-003-0158

Date: April 7, 2010 @ 10:00 AM

CONTACT NAME: COMPANY NAME: ADDRESS: CITY/STATE/ZIP: PHONE: FAX:				Engineer's Estimate		Ron Duling Duling Construction Co Inc 4200 S West St Wichita, KS 67217 316-522-3458		Earl Mies Mies Construction Inc 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227		Alan Blough Nowak Constr Co Inc PO Box 218 Goddard, KS 67052 316-794-8898		Martin Dondlinger Dondlinger & Sons Constr PO Box 398 Wichita, KS 67201 316-945-0555		Middlecreek Corp PO Box 136 Peabody, KS 66866 620-983-2371		Walter D Marcotte UCI PO Box 2079 Wichita, KS 67201 316-265-9506		Susan King Utilities Plus Inc PO Box 385 Haysville, KS 67060 316-946-9416		Rodney Entz Rod's Ditching 1434 E 80th Peabody, KS 66866 316-772-7529		Jess McCullough McCullough Excavation 9210 E 34th St N Wichita, KS 67226 316-644-0918	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	12" Waterline	3,994	LF	\$ 40.00	\$159,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$103,844.00	\$ 29.25	\$116,824.50	\$ 29.00	\$115,826.00	\$ 32.50	\$129,805.00	\$ 33.00	\$131,802.00	\$ 34.00	\$135,796.00	\$ 34.00	\$135,796.00	\$ 35.05	\$139,989.70	\$ 40.25	\$160,758.50
2	22" (Min. OD) Steel Casing by Open Cut	244	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 15,372.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 22,814.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 20,740.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,324.00	\$ 67.31	\$ 16,423.64	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,300.00
3	12" Anchored Valve Assembly	4	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,196.95	\$ 8,787.80	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
4	12" Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 1,893.95	\$ 5,681.85	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 5,055.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 3,541.96	\$ 14,167.84	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
6	2" Blowoff Assemblies	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 591.21	\$ 1,773.63	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	Gravel Road Removal and Replacement	152	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 7,068.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 2,903.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 608.00
8	Sediment Fence	450	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.72	\$ 774.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.23	\$ 553.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00
9	Site Clearing and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 103.50
10	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
	TOTAL:				\$231,890.00		\$158,158.00		\$169,318.50		\$173,503.50		\$186,485.00		\$195,324.00		\$198,636.00		\$199,943.00		\$204,177.66		\$212,450.00
	Addendums 1 & 2						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
	Bid Bond:						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes